HCTSM150102HL High Clearance and Creepage Distance Transformer
Features
n	 Toroid core for high coupling and low
radiation
n	 Complies with IEC 60664-1:2007,
IEC62368-1:2018 and UL 62368-1:2021
n	 Reinforced insulation for working voltage
up to 1500 VDC, Material Group I

(.598)
MIN.
How To Order
HCTSM150102H  L - E
Model
RoHS Compliancy Designator
Packaging
	 E = �200 pcs. per 13-inch Reel,
3 Reels per Box
  CALIFORNIA WARNING: Can expose you to lead, a carcinogen and reproductive toxicant.
     See www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
	 HCTSM150102HL High Clearance and Creepage Distance Transformer
Reflow Solder Profile
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Preheat / Soak:
    Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
    Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
    Time (ts) from (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150 °C
200 °C
60~120 seconds
Ramp Up Rate (TL to Tp) 3 °C / second max.
Liquidous Temperature (TL)
Time (tL) maintained above TL
217 °C
60~150 seconds
Peak Package Body
Temperature (Tp)
Tp ≤ Tc (see table
below)
Time (tp)* within 5 °C of the
specified classification temperature
(Tc)
< 30 seconds
Ramp Down Rate (Tp to TL) 6 °C / second max.
Time 25 °C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
TIME
TE
M
PE
R
AT
U
R
E
(°
C)
tL
TIME 25 °C TO PEAK
tp
Ts
Tsmax
Tsmin
TP
260
150
10 sec. max.